

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department** Office of the Upazila Engineer Bagatipara, Natore. www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.6909.000.07.005.25-100 Date: 06/03/2025

> **Invitation for Tender (Works)** e-Tender Notice No: 01/2024-25

**Tendering Method: OTM** 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following work details is given below.

SL			Tender/Proposal	Tender/Proposal	Tender
No.	Tender ID	Description of Works	Document last	Security last	Closing &
			selling Date and	<b>Submission Date</b>	Opening
			Time	and Time	(date & time)
01	995987	Major Maintenance of Bagatipara URC.	13.00PM on 20/03/2025	14.00PM on 20/03/2025	16.30PM on 20/03/2025

This is an online Tender, where only e- Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches up to mentioned above. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and e-GP help desk helpdesk@ eprocure.gov.bd).

> (Md. Azizur Rahman) Upazila Engineer **LGED** Bagatipara, Natore. Phone No: 02-588875017 e-mail: ue.bagatipara@lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.6909.000.07.005.25-100/1(10) Date: 06/03/2025

## Copy for kind information and necessary action to:-

- 01. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi Division, Rajshahi.
- 02. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi Region, Rajshahi.
- 03. The Executive Engineer, LGED, Natore.
- 04. The Upazila Administrator, Bagatipara, Natore.
- 05. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Bagatipara, Natore.
- 06. The Upazila Accounts Officer, Bagatipara, Natore.
- 07. The Upazila Education Officer, Bagatipara, Natore.
- 08. The Upazila Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Singra, Lalpur, Baraigram, Gurudaspur, Naldanga & Sadar Natore.
- 09. The Editor, The Daily Muslim Times, 219, Fakirapul (1st Floor), Dhaka-1000 & দৈনিক সংবাদ, ৩৬, পুরানা পল্টন, ঢাকা-১০০০ with a request to publish above tender notice on your widely circulated national daily newspaper on short space within 3 inch x 4 inch dated on after or before 07.03.2025 for 01 (One) day only.
- 10. Notice Board (All).

(Md. Azizur Rahman) Upazila Engineer **LGED** Bagatipara, Natore. Phone No: 02-588875017

e-mail: ue.bagatipara@lged.gov.bd